PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING		03/06/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567	1 00/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	F 000		
F 600 SS=G	CFR Part 483, Subple Term Care facilities. The area surveyed or resident with demendent place of the property of the area surveyed or resident with demendent place of the property of the area surveyed or resident with demandent place of the property of t	om Abuse, Neglect, and e right to be free from abuse, iation of resident property, defined in this subpart. This mited to freedom from t, involuntary seclusion and mical restraint not required to medical symptoms.  ity must- se verbal, mental, sexual, or coral punishment, or n; IT is not met as evidenced  the South Dakota th (SD DOH) complaint online d policy review, the provider of one sampled resident (20) while receiving care from staff.	F 600	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.	
ABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
Maur	reen (adwe	ll		CEO	03/20/202

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

03/20/2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING			C <b>03/06/2024</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567	I	03/06/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	assistant (CNA) C re (RN) B that while profor resident 20, resident 20, resident CNA D's arm and an arm and an arm and an arm and an arm and arm and arm arm.  -CNA D had put residegs and put her weigen and put her weigen arm."  -CNA D stated, "You you're not going to have a called out for heard called out for heard called out for heard and called out for heard arms crossing at off me, you're go arm and walk to a came to the resident's arms crossing at off me, you're go arm and walk to a came to the resident out of the company of the resident out of the company of the resident out of the company of the room reveal and part and pushed that table.  *When asked opened shaken her head no questions with no other company of the company of	p.m. certified nursing sported to registered nurse oviding care in the morning ent 20 had grabbed the back twisted it.  In open abrasions and redness dent 20's hands between her ght on top of resident 20. yelling, "You're going to break the going to get dressed, and it me anymore."  It is ease up [on resident 20], and the members. The promound of the eroom and saw that "CNA Drop of resident 20 with the sed and the resident yelling ing to break my arms."  It is sted in helping resident 20 of the dining room.  It is at 10:27 a.m. of resident alled she was in her bed, the was in her bed, the with her eyes closed.  It at 11:30 a.m. of resident in revealed:  It is eroom and set that the resident in revealed:  It is eroom and set that the set of the ended questions, she had to each one of those mer response.	F 6				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING				06/ <b>2024</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 103 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567	1 03/	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	score was a 99 indical interviewed.  *Her diagnoses include behavioral disturbance.  *Her 3/6/24 care planter and an ast they occur duriter. "Give clear explanter and try common and an ast they occur duriter. "If resident resists will living], reassure reside minutes later and try common and an ast hey occur duriter. "The resident is veriter. "The resident has invisual loss."  Confidential interview wished to remain and above incident reveal ast for a staff caroom.  *She went to resident yelling that was not upon the total common.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She heard CNA D step for a staff caroom.  *She went to resident yelling that was not upon a staff caroom.  *She went to resident yelling that was not upon a staff caroom.  *She went to resident yelling that was not upon a staff caroom.	ded dementia with the sand visual loss. Included the following: Included the f	F	600			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING		C 03/06/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567	1 00/00/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 600	that the tone of resinurt me" made her in and assisted reside -CNA D left the roor -RN F came into the then left the room.  *As resident 20 wall stated "Where is the -The employee ask was and resident 20 am going to call tha *On 2/8/24 after the emergency staff me regarding abuse an of residents, and he behaviors.  Confidential interview who wished to remandabove incident reversible heard a call for room.  -When she went into were assisting residents assisting her pulling *Regarding CNA D stated that CNA D "  Interview on 3/6/24 the above incident resident resident residents assisting the pulling the staff were assisted that CNA D "  Interview on 3/6/24 the above incident resident reside	n."  Inployee, during the interview, dent 20's voice stating, "Don't ill.  In promous employee intervened int 20 to stand up.  In.  It room, looked around, and it weeked down the hallway, she is ghost?"  In the resident 20 who the ghost intervened in the resident 20 who the ghost intervened in the resident 20 who the ghost intervened in resident there was an reting held for all staff in dinappeter in anonymous regarding the alled the following:  In a second employee in anonymous regarding the intervened in resident 20's in the room, CNAs C and Dilent 20 to stand up, and in up her pants. It is a short fuse.  In a second employee intervened in resident 20's in the room, CNAs C and Dilent 20 to stand up, and in up her pants. It is a short fuse.  In the second employee in the room, CNAs C and Dilent 20 to stand up, and in up her pants. It is a short fuse.  In the second employee in the room, CNAs C and Dilent 20 to stand up, and in up her pants. It is a short fuse.  In the second employee in the room, contains the room, contains the room in the	F 600			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		43A038	B. WING				06/ <b>2024</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567	1 00/	00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	-The investigation was substantiated that ab -CNA D's employment 2/14/24.  *Education regarding retaliation, and deme every staff member a and before their next -Additional education provided to all staff mt 2024.  Interview on 3/6/24 at regarding the above it she was notified on -She came to the fact staff members on abt -Education was provimonthly meeting.  *Events that were regincluded in the month Process Improvement Review of the provided Abuse policy revealed *"Subject: Freedom fit exploitation & [and] resident/pase: To ensure the required stops for appropriate reporting suspected resident/pase: "Policy: Each resident free from abuse, neglines in the subjected resident/patient proper must not be subjected."	at that time.  Is started. Ided on 2/8/24 at 1:16 p.m. Is completed and was use had occurred. In the was terminated on  abuse and neglect, Intia care was provided to Interest the incident on 2/8/24 Intia care was provided to Interest the incident on 2/8/24 Intia care was provided to Interest the incident on 2/8/24 Intia care was provided to In	F	600			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING			C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567		03/06/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	or other agencies ser family members or le other individuals."  -"C. To assist our face recognizing incidents definitions are providured." Physical Abuse includiting, pinching, slap kicking. It also include through corporal punured. It also included through corporal punures of the corporation of resideured exploitation including physical, further exploitation including physical or mechanic material that meets a resident/patient. restricts the resideured exploitation on how concerns, incidents and education on how concerns, incidents after of reprisal or retrassess the needs of facility to be able to its prevent potential abuting the provided explored explored explored explored explored explored exploitation including physical physical physical physical explored ex	consultants or volunteers, staff eving the resident/patient, gal guardians, friends, or dility's staff members in of abuse, the following ed:"  udes but is not limited to ping, punching, biting, and es controlling behavior ishment."  s inappropriate treatment or int/patient" are is care that is not tailored to all ins for that individual, inctional and psychosocial is [is] any manual method, all device, equipment, or all of the following criteria: it is to the resident's/patient's in the ints/patients freedom of access to his/her body."  abuse by providing milies, and staff information of a and to whom to report and grievances without the interesidents/patients in the dentify concerns in order to se."  glect Inservice Training	F 60			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		43A038	B. WING _			C <b>03/06/2024</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SCOTCHMAN LIVING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 503 WEST PINE PHILIP, SD 57567	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	
F 600	resident/patient rights abuse/neglect prever *"Procedure:" -"5. Dementia training year via [computerize meeting education, wissues and approache Substantial compliance 2/14/24, after: *Staff member interviregarding dementia, a occurred. *Review of document neglect education for *Termination of CNA	and our facility's action program."  g is offered throughout the distraining system and staff hich addresses behavioral es."  ce was confirmed on ews confirmed education abuse and neglect had all staff members.	F6	300		